Government of Punjab Department of Technical Education & Industrial Training (Technical Education Branch-II)

Notification

No. 13/105/10-1TE2/ 1273

Dated Chandigarh: 25 473

In partial modification of Punjab Government Notification No. 13/105/10-1TE2/792 (B.Tech) Dated 08.03.2013 the Governor of Punjab is pleased to amend the same:-

 In para E General Condition at sr. no. xix of the notification may be read as Non-refundable counseling fee of Rs. 2000/- (Rs. Two Thousand only) will be collected by the University as counseling fee from each student one time only.

Dated: Chandigarh, the 16-4-2013

Principal Secretary to Govt. of Punjab Department of Technical Education & Indl. Training

A.R.Talwar, IAS

Endst.No.13/105/2010-1TE2/

A copy is forwarded to Controller, Printing and Stationary, Punjab, Chandigarh with a request to publish the Notification in Punajb Government Gazzette (Ordinary) and supply 20 copies for office use.

> **Dharam Pal Gupta, IAS** Special Secretary to Govt. of Punjab Department of Technical Education & Indl. Training

Endst.No.13/105/2010-1TE2/ 1279 Dated: 25-4-13

A copy is forwarded to the following for information and necessary action:

- 1. The Director, Technical Education & Industrial Training, Punjab, Chandigarh.
- 2. The Vice Chancellor, Punjab Technical University, Jalandhar.
- 3. The Vice Chancellor, Punjabi University, Patiala.
- 4. The Vice Chancellor, Guru Nanak Dev University, Amritsar.
- 5 The Incharge, Computer Section, office of the Director, Technical Education & Industrial Training, Punjab, Chandigarh.

Superintendent

Dated: